

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED **EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION**

Central Headquarters New Delhi

President RAJ PAL Mob: 9868123459 General Secretary Shaji V. Mob: 9446450450

Dy.General Secretary Financial Secretary J.K. Patel Mob: 9427300300

Dinesh Kumar Mob: 9868155681

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM(Pers)/2022/1

Dated 25.04.2022

To

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi.

Sub: Request for Retention for One Year up to 31.03.2023 in the interest of Service and on genuine personal medical grounds- Case of Smt B.K. Anuradha, HR No 199503918,

DE (QA & Inspection) LA, Karnataka, - Reg.

Respected Sir.

With reference to above, Smt. Anuradha BK HR No 199503918 working as DE (QA & Insp) L/A Bangalore has requested & represented her case for the retention up to One Year up to 31.03.2023 on the Humanitarian Medical Ground since her Old aged- Bedridden Parents are to be look after by her only being the Only Daughter of her parents. Further her case has also been recommended by the CGMQA vide letter dt 18.04.2022.

Accordingly, kindly find enclosed herewith the request application for retention up to 31.03.2023 citing the reasons which are self explanatory for sympathetically consideration please.

Name Designation HR NO	Request	Supporting Documents
Smt BK Anuradha	Retention for One year	CGMT Recommendation Letter dt
DE (QA & Insp)	up to 31-03-2023 against	18.04.2022 & dt 11.03.2022 citing the
LA, O/o GM(south)	the officer's transfer and	officer's presence for completing
Bangalore ,	ERP released for CNTX(S)	ongoing projects and on Personal
Karnataka.	outside Karnataka Circle	Grounds: Parents Aged 95 Years and 85
199503918	subsequent to BSNL CO	Years, bedridden, no one to look after them
	Lr No. BSNLCO-	being the only Daughter. Time needed to
	PRII/19(11)/6/2021-PERS-	make alternate arrangements for Parents
	II dated 12.04.22	Caring etc.

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest. Thanking You Sir,

Yours Sincerely,



ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi

President RAJ PAL Mob: 9868123459 General Secretary Shaji V. Mob: 9446450450 Dy.General Secretary J.K. Patel Mob: 9427300300

Financial Secretary Dinesh Kumar Mob: 9868155681

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/DIR(HR) /2022/2

Dated 25.04.2022

To

The PGM (Pers.)
BSNL Corporate Office,
New Delhi- 110001.

Subject: Request for retention in WBTC by cancelling the transfer order— Case of Shri Jayanta Tarafder CAO(L/A) having the transfer immunity of on the age of > 56 Years of age category- Reg.

Ref: BSNL CO, Letter No: BSNLCO-PRII/11(14)/4/2021-PERS-II dated 15-12-2021

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith the prayer application represented by **Jayanta Tarafder CAO(L/A) WBTC** for the cancellation of his transfer order dt 16.08.2021 on the genuine ground having the transfer immunity on the ground of >56 years of age category. The representation is self explanatory and forwarded for sympathetically consideration.

Name Designation HR Number	Request	Supporting Documents
Jayanta Tarafder CAO(IFA) LA , CM Cell , Task Force Cell & NOFN Cell , WBTC , Kolkatta HR No 199004601	Jayanta Tarafder CAO (L/A) having the	i) The CGMT Recommendation Letter WBT/FA 7/CAO(T&P)/PART II1/161 Dated 21.04.2022 ii) Fresh Prayer dt 21.04.2022 of the officer for cancellation the transfer order.

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir,

Yours Sincerely,